





## Parts Breakdown

5014NB

*Products with multiple versions are listed in subsiding order with the newest version on top not indented*

<u>Fig #</u>	<u>Part ID</u>	<u>Part Name</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	168219-8	14 GUIDE BAR, 5014NB	1
2	155778-1	PROTECTOR, 5014NB	1
3	423120-7	PACKING, 5014NB	1
4	342905-1	SUPPORTER PLATE, 5014NB	1
5	168146-9	BRAKE LEVER, 5014NB	1
6	911221-8	P.H. SCREW M5X16, JR3000V	2
7	265861-7	H.S.H. BOLT M6, 5014NB	1
8	265862-5	H.S.H. BOLT M6, 5014NB	1
9	423120-7	PACKING, 5014NB	1
10	911213-7	P.H. SCREW M5X12, LS1040	1
11	251426-1	SCREW M5X40, 5014NB	1
11	265062-7	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X40, 5014NB	1
12	325549-2	ADJUST PIN, 5014NB	1
13	216011-7	STEEL BALL 5.6, 6222DWE	1
14	231445-3	COMP. SPRING 4, 5014NB	1
15	231778-6	TEN. SPRING 9, 5014NB	1
16	342870-4	COVER PLATE, 5014NB	1
17	911111-5	P.H. SCREW M4X10, LS1011	2
19	251697-0	H.F.H. BOLT M8X17, 5014B	1
20	342871-2	CHAIN COVER, 5014NB	1
21	252043-0	HEX NUT M8-13, 5012B	1
22	267009-7	F. WASHER 8, 5014NB	1
23	155751-1	DUST COVER, 5014NB	1
24	213417-0	DUST SEAL 30, 5014NB	1
25	152274-0	SPROCKET, 5014NB	1
26	256421-6	PIN 6, 5014NB	1
27	342869-9	CLUTCH PRESSURE, 5014NB	1
28	961017-7	STOP RING E-3, 4304	1
29	231372-4	COMP. SPRING 5, 5014NB	1
30	410525-0	NOZZLE (B), 5014NB	1
31	213007-9	O RING 8, AF502	1
32	231400-5	COMP. SPRING 3, 5014NB	1
33	216001-0	STEEL BALL 3.5, 6800DBV	1
34	213022-3	O RING 3, 5014NB	1
35	134374-8	OIL VESSEL CPL.,5014NB	1
36	423135-4	FILTER, 5014NB	1
37	213054-0	O RING 9, 5014NB	1
38	410524-2	NOZZLE (A), 5014NB	1
39	242042-0	CAP, 5014NB	1
40	134374-8	OIL VESSEL CPL.,5014NB	1
41	421298-0	CHECK VALVE, 5014NB	1
42	412072-7	TUBE 3, 5014NB	1
43	911118-1	P.H. SCREW M4X12, 6221D	3
44	213022-3	O RING 3, 5014NB	2
45	321946-0	PLUNGER, 5014NB	1
46	157517-5	GEAR HOUSING, 5014NB	1
47	256152-7	PIN 6, 5014NB	1
48	321396-9	CHAIN CATCHER, 5014NB	1
49	223067-3	CLUTCH CAM, 5014NB	1
50	253878-2	F. WASHER 10, 4301BV	1
51	257113-0	RING 5, 5014NB	1
52	253308-3	T. WASHER 6, JN1600	1
53	253184-5	F. WASHER 5, 5090DW	1
54	911221-8	P.H. SCREW M5X16, JR3000V	1
55	911111-5	P.H. SCREW M4X10, LS1011	6
56	342874-6	SLIDER PLATE, 5014NB	1
57	265863-3	H.S.H. BOLT M6, 5014NB	1
58	157556-5	GEAR HOUSING COVER, 5014NB	1
59	911231-5	P.H. SCREW M5X20, HR4002	2
60	273620-5	GRIP, 5014NB	1
61	911221-8	P.H. SCREW M5X16, JR3000V	2
62	211101-1	BALL BEARING 6001LLB,9218PB	1
63	253084-9	F. WASHER 12, 5014NB	1
64	342873-8	SLIDER, 5014NB	1



## Parts Breakdown

5014NB

65	253771-0	F. WASHER 16, LS1011	1
66	221741-7	H. GEAR 53, 5014NB	1
67	913426-6	SET SCREW M8X16, 5014NB	1
68	342876-2	PLATE, 5014NB	1
69	231271-0	COMP. SPRING 4, 5014NB	1
70	254032-1	WOODRUFF KEY 5, 5037NB	1
71	321860-0	SPINDLE, 5014NB	1
72	267011-0	F. WASHER 17, 5014NB	1
73	211251-2	B.BEARING 6003LLB, 5277B	1
74	211106-1	B. BEARING 6201LLB, 5007NB	1
75	241093-0	FAN	1
76	514795-4	ARMATURE ASSEMBLY, 5016B	1
77	681624-7	INS. WASHER, HM1800,T1	1
77	681635-2	INSULATION WASHER, HM1211B	1
78	211068-3	B. BEARING 6200LB, 6820V	1
79	911295-9	P.H. SCREW M5X70 5014NB	2
80	410519-5	BAFFLE PLATE, 5014NB	1
81	524761-3	N/A	1
82	159111-9	MOTOR HOUSING, 5014NB	1
83	953106-2	RIVET 0-5, HM1500	2
84	855234-8	NAME PLATE, 5014NB	1
85	911231-5	P.H. SCREW M5X20, HR4002	1
86	911273-9	P.H. SCREW M5X50, HR2400	4
87	181047-4	CARBON BRUSH SET 154,5402A	1
87	194986-9	CARBON BRUSH SET CB-154, UC3530A	1
88	643650-4	BRUSH HOLDER CAP, 5007MG	2
89	911101-8	P.H. SCREW M4X6, LS1020	2
90	651040-7	SWITCH, 5014NB	1
91	263013-4	RUBBER PIN 4, 1806B	1
92	181861-8	HANDLE SET, 5014NB	1
93	911228-4	P.H. SCREW M5X18, 5377MG	4
94	263002-9	RUBBER PIN 4, HR2400	1
96	682505-8	CORD GUARD, 2711	1
97	664282-4	CORD	1
98	687001-1	STRAIN RELIEF, 6013BR	1
99	911133-5	P.H. SCREW M4X18, N9501B	2
100	181861-8	HANDLE SET, 5014NB	1
101	911153-9	P.H. SCREW M4X28, JR3000V	2
102	410630-3	SAFETY COVER, 5014NB	1
103	911238-1	P.H. SCREW M5X22, GA7001L	1
400	791141-0	14 CHAIN BLADE, 5014NB	1
401	182229-1	OIL SUPPLY 100CC, UC120DWA	1
402	242012-9	NOZZLE, 5012B	1
403	744003-1	FILE, 5012B	1
404	782212-4	SOCKET WRENCH 13, LS1011	1
405	783001-0	SLOTTED SCREWDRIVER, 2040	1
406	414593-5	SCABBARD, 5014NB	1
901	158024-1	HOOK CPL., UC3530A	1